## **ADDENDUM 1**

## CITY OF FAIRHOPE

## Bid 001-20 Pedestrian Sidewalks in Central Business District – RE-BID

QUESTION 1: Could you clarify where the brick paver paving vs the brick paver sidewalk sections are going to be installed?

ANSWER 1: The drawings have been modified to clarify the different sections.

QUESTION 2: Do the ADA ramps have dome pavers or dome mats?

ANSWER 2: They are dome mats. They shall match the other installations in the Central Business District in the city.

CLARIFICATION: We added clarification that the Dome Pavers are the Dome Mats. The annotation and the details have been changed on sheet C4.0 and C7.0 Rev B. (attached)

Bidders are to sign and include signed **Addendum 1** with submitted bid documents.

Acknowledged:

Company

Ву

Purchasing Manager City of Fairhope Posted: 10/10/2019